UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS ENTERED

OCT 3 0 1990

Jesse E. Clark, Clerk q IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT By Deputy:3t@9@@@

FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

ORDER

ORDER **NO.** 90-37

Stephen Morris, having been appointed United States Attorney for the Southern District of Texas on June 18, 1990 for the period ending October 17, 1990 by Attorney General Dick Thornburgh, pursuant to Title 28, United States Code, Section 546 (a), and such appointment having been extended by the Court to October 31, 1990, pursuant to 28 United States Code, Section 546, and the Court being informed that the preliminary processing of the appointment of the designee continues in progress, it is therefore

ORDERED by the Court, pursuant to Title 28, United States Code, Section 546, the Court does hereby extend such appointment, and does hereby appoint, Stephen Morris as the United States Attorney for the Southern District of Texas, to be effective on the expiration of his present appointment and ending upon the appointment and qualification of a successor to that office, as in such cases made and provided by law.

This order shall be filed by the Clerk of this Court and a copy shall be sent to the Attorney General of the United States.

DONE at Houston, Texas, on this the $\ \underline{30tL}$ day of October, 1990.

Jamo DeAnda Chi/ef Judge United States District Court